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RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

ORDINARY REVENUE.
Inland Revenue —

Income Tax
Sur-tax
Estate, &c., Duties
Stamps
National Defence Contribution
Excess Profits Tax
Other Inland Revenue Duties

Total Inland Revenue

Customs and Excise —
Customs ...
Excise

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties
Canadian Government Contribution
Post Office (Net receipt) ...
Wireless Licences ...
Crown Lands
Receipts from Sundry Loans
Miscellaneous Receipts

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING ' REVENUE.
Post Office Revenue

TOTAL

Estimate
for

Year 1943-44.

.-,
£

I,I75,OOO,OOO
8o,OOO,000

100,000,000
17,000,000

> 500,000,000 <<

1,000,000

1,873,000,000

525,320,000
450,180,000

975,500,000

25,000,000

400,000
4,700,000

800,000
4,100,000

24,000,000

2,907,500,000

110,632,000

RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION i (4) OF THE DEFENCE LOANS ACT, 1937
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4) (b) OF THE OVERSEAS TRADE

GUARANTEES ACT, 1939

OTHER RECEIPTS.
MONEV RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT —

(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues :
Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Acts,

icnq and 1042...
Under the Housing Act, 1914...

(b) For other Issues (Net)
RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE ACT, 1941*

REPAYMENTS, &c. —
In respect of Issues under the Defence Loans Act, 1937 and

IQ3Q
In respect of Issues under Section 4 of the Overseas Trade

Guarantees Act, 1939
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts,

1919 and 1921
In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON ig43 i942
IST APRIL : — £ £

Bank of England 2,004,222 2,009,263
Bank of Ireland 871,336 425,191

TOTAL £

Total Receipts into the Exchequer
from

ist April, 1943, to
8th Jan., 1944.

i
554,187,000

26,502,000
74,106,000
13,760,000
23,738,000 •

369,097,000
408,000

1,061,798,000

422,015,000
362,500,000

784,515,000

8,947,000

3,190,000
.730,000

4,54L373
60,858,188

1,924,579,561

84,OOO,000

2,008,579,561

14,973,028

175488

6,800,000

2,437,111,721
7,339,ooo

11,037,453

201,500

197,353
2,228,557

4,488,643,661

2,875,558

4,491,519,219

ist April, 1942, to
9th Jan., 1943.

£455,340,000
29,509,000
71,915,000
10,470,000
21,504,000

262,877,000
390,000

852,005,000

353,992,000
320,800,000
674,792,000
10,529,000

224,719,101
9,450,000
3,090,000

720,000
2,876,765

78,250,692

1,856,432,558

81,200,000

1,937,632,558

1,852,367 -
162,293

7,100,000
5,000

2,355400,258

1,297,846

112,600

127,416
1,970,334

4,305,660,672

2,434,454

4,308,095,126

* This sum is in addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue and represents the excess (if any)
of the total receipts over the amounts paid out of the Vote of Credit to'meet expenditure under the Act.

loth January, 1944.


