RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE			Estimate	Total Receipts into the Exchequer from	
AND OTHER RECEIPTS.			for Year 1943–44.	ıst April, 1943, to 8th Jan., 1944.	ıst April, 1942, to 9th Jan., 1943.
ORDINARY REVENUE.					
Inland Revenue—		}	, t	£	£
Income Tax	•••		1,175,000,000	554,187,000	455,340,000
Sur-tax	•••	•••	80,000,000	26,502,000	29,509,000
Estate, &c., Duties	•••	•••	100,000,000	74,106,000	71,915,000
Stamps National Defence Contribution	•••		17,000,000	13,760,000 23,738,000	10,470,000 21,504,000
Excess Profits Tax	•••		} 500,000,000 {	369,097,000	262,877,000
Other Inland Revenue Duties			1,000,000	408,000	390,000
Total Inland Revenue	•••		1,873,000,000	1,061,798,000	852,005,000
Customs and Excise—	•	ļ	 		
Customs	•••		525,320,000	422,015,000	353,992,000
Excise	•••		450,180,000	362,500,000	320,800,000
Total Customs and Excise	•••		975,500,000	784,515,000	674,792,000
Mater Valida Duties				9 - 1 - 000	
Motor Vehicle Duties Canadian Government Contribution	•••	•••	25,000,000	8,947,000	10,529,000 224,719,101
Post Office (Net receipt)			400,000		9,450,000
Wireless Licences	•••		4,700,000	3,190,000	3,090,000
Crown Lands	•••	•••	800,000	.730,000	720,000
Receipts from Sundry Loans Miscellaneous Receipts	•••	•••	4,100,000 24,000,000	4,541, 373 60,858,188	2,876,765 -78,250,692
Total Ordinary Revenu	JE		2,907,500,000	1,924,579,561	1,856,432,558
SELF-BALANCING REVEN	HE.				
Post Office Revenue			110,632,000	84,000,000	81,200,000
TOTAL	•••	••		2,008,579,561	1,937,632,558
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 1 (4) OF THE DEFENCE LOANS ACT, 1937 RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4) (b) OF THE OVERSEAS TRADE				14,973,028	1,852,367 -
GUARANTEES ACT, 1939	OF THE	E OVI	ERSEAS IRADE	175,488	162,293
• •		••	• ••• •••	1/3,400	102,293
OTHER RECE				_	
Money Raised by Creation of De (a) For Capital Expenditure Issue					(
Under the Post Office and	ues. l Telegi	raph	(Money) Acts.		
1939 and 1942		٠٠,		6,800,000	7,100,000
Under the Housing Act, 1		••			5,000
(b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE		 ****		2,437,111,721	2,355,400,258
RECEIFTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE	. ACT, :	1941*	•••	7,339,000	
•					}
REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of Issues under the De	ofence T	nane	Act TOOM and	1	1
In respect of Issues under the De				II,037.453	1,207.846
In respect of Issues under the De 1939 In respect of Issues under Section				11,037,453	1,297,846
In respect of Issues under the De 1939 In respect of Issues under Sectio Guarantees Act, 1939	on 4 of 	the (Overseas Trade	11,037,453 201,500	1,297,846
In respect of Issues under the De 1939 In respect of Issues under Sectio Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Land S	on 4 of 	the (Overseas Trade	201,500	112,600
In respect of Issues under the De 1939 In respect of Issues under Sectio Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Land S 1919 and 1921	on 4 of Settleme	the (ent (I	Overseas Trade Facilities) Acts,	201,500	112,600
In respect of Issues under the De 1939 In respect of Issues under Section Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Land Suggrand 1921 In respect of Issues under Section	on 4 of Settlement	the (ent (I	Dverseas Trade	201,500 197,353 2,228,557	112,600 127,416 1,970,334
In respect of Issues under the De 1939 In respect of Issues under Sectio Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Land S 1919 and 1921	on 4 of Settlement	the (ent (I	Dverseas Trade	201,500	112,600 127,416
In respect of Issues under the De 1939 In respect of Issues under Section Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Land Section 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under Section BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 1ST APRIL:— Bank of England	on 4 of Settlement 26 of 19 2,002	the (I ent (I the]	Diverseas Trade Facilities) Acts, Fithe Act, 1936 1942 £ 2,009,263	201,500 197,353 2,228,557 4,488,643,661	112,600 127,416 1,970,334
In respect of Issues under the Dec 1939 In respect of Issues under Section Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Land Suggestion 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under Section Balances in Exchequer on 1st April:—	on 4 of Settlement 26 of 19 2,002	the (interpretation that is the interpretation) the interpretation is the interpretation in the interpretation in the interpretation is the interpretation in the interpretatio	Diverseas Trade Facilities) Acts, Fithe Act, 1936 1942 £ 2,009,263	201,500 197,353 2,228,557	112,600 127,416 1,970,334

^{*} This sum is in addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue and represents the excess (if any) of the total receipts over the amounts paid out of the Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act. 10th January, 1944.